• General Construction Fund - $337,383.00. 
d. Other Budget Committee items: 
• Resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements 

between Blount County, Tennessee and a Tennessee Public Building Authority 
in an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed sixty six million dollars 
($66,000,000) and execution and delivery of one or more loan agreements and 
other documents relating to said borrowing; providing for the application of the 
proceeds of said borrowing and the payment of the County's obligations under 
the loan agreements; consenting to the assignment of the county's obligations

[...]

AYE: 

NAY: 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ONE OR MORE LOANS UNDER ONE OR 
MORE LOAN AGREEMENTS BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
AND THE PUBLIC BUILDING AUTHORITY OF BLOUNT COUNTY, 
TENNESSEE IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO 
EXCEED SIXTY SIX MILLION DOLLARS ($66,000,000) AND EXECUTION 
AND DELIVERY OF ONE OR MORE LOAN AGREEMENTS AND OTHER 
DOCUMENTS RELATING TO SAID BORROWING; PROVIDING FOR THE 
APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID BORROWING AND THE 
PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN 
AGREEMENTS; CONSENTING TO THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE COUNTY’S